FEATURES
◎ Low profile package
◎ Built-in strain relief
◎ Glass passivated junction
◎ Low inductance
◎ Excellent clamping capability
◎ Repetition Rate (duty cycle):0.01%
◎ Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps from 0 Volts to

For Bidirectional use C or CA Suffix for types SMDJ5.0 thru types SMDJ170 (e.g. SMDJ5.0C , SMDJ170CA)
Electrical characteristics apply in both directions
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Polarity: Color band denoted positive end (cathode) except Bidirectional
SMDJ SERIES
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
VOLTAGE-5.0 TO 170 Volts
3000 Watt Peak Pulse Power
◎ For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
◎ Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability 94V-O
Case: JEDEC DO214AB. Molded plastic over glass passivated junction
Terminal: Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
UNI- POLARBI-POLARUNI BI
SMDJ5.0ASMDJ5.0CARDE DDE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 326.1 800
SMDJ6.0ASMDJ6.0CARDG DDG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 800
SMDJ6.5ASMDJ6.5CARDK DDK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 500
SMDJ7.0ASMDJ7.0CAPDM DDM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 250.0 200
SMDJ7.5ASMDJ7.5CAPDP DDP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 100
SMDJ8.0ASMDJ8.0CAPDR DDR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 50
SMDJ8.5ASMDJ8.5CAPDT DDT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 208.3 20
SMDJ9.0ASMDJ9.0CAPDV DDV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 194.8 10
SMDJ10ASMDJ10CAPDX DDX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 176.5 5
SMDJ11ASMDJ11CAPDZ DDZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 164.8 5
SMDJ12ASMDJ12CAPEE DEE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 150.8 5
SMDJ13ASMDJ13CAPEG DEG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 139.5 5
SMDJ14ASMDJ14CAPEK DEK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 129.3 5
SMDJ15ASMDJ15CAPEM DEM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 123.0 5
SMDJ16ASMDJ16CAPEP DEP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 115.4 5
SMDJ17ASMDJ17CAPER DER 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 108.7 5
SMDJ18ASMDJ18CAPET DET 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 102.7 5
SMDJ20ASMDJ20CAPEV DEV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 92.6 5
SMDJ22ASMDJ22CAPEX DEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 84.5 5
SMDJ24ASMDJ24CAPEZ DEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 77.1 5
SMDJ26ASMDJ26CAPFE DFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 71.3 5
SMDJ28ASMDJ28CAPFG DFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 66.1 5
SMDJ30ASMDJ30CAPFK DFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 62.0 5
SMDJ33ASMDJ33CAPFM DFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 56.3 5
SMDJ36ASMDJ36CAPFP DFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 51.6 5
SMDJ40ASMDJ40CAPFR DFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 46.5 5
SMDJ43ASMDJ43CAPFT DFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 43.2 5
SMDJ45ASMDJ45CAPFV DFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 41.3 5
SMDJ48ASMDJ48CAPFX DFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 38.8 5
SMDJ51ASMDJ51CAPFZ DFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 36.4 5
SMDJ54ASMDJ54CARGE DGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 34.4 5
SMDJ58ASMDJ58CAPGG DGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 32.1 5
SMDJ60ASMDJ60CAPGK DGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 31.0 5
SMDJ64ASMDJ64CAPGM DGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 29.1 5
SMDJ70ASMDJ70CAPGP DGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 26.5 5
SMDJ75ASMDJ75CAPGR DGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 24.8 5
SMDJ78ASMDJ78CAPGT DGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 23.8 5
SMDJ85ASMDJ85CAPGV DGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 21.9 5
SMDJ90ASMDJ90CAPGX DGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 20.5 5
SMDJ100ASMDJ100CAPGZ DGZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 18.5 5
SMDJ110ASMDJ110CAPHE DHF 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 16.9 5
SMDJ120ASMDJ120CAPHG DHG 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 15.5 5
SMDJ130ASMDJ130CAPHK DHK 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 14.4 5
SMDJ150ASMDJ150CAPHM DHM 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 12.3 5
SMDJ160ASMDJ160CAPHP DHP 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 11.6 5
SMDJ170ASMDJ170CAPHR DHR 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 10.9 5
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A , the VBR is  + 10%
SMDJ
PART NUMBER